



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
ARBITRATION AND CONCILI. APPL.U/S11(4) No. - 237 of 2025

Macworld Industries Limited

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

Mantora Oil Products Pvt. Ltd.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Sushant
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	

Court No. - 7

HON'BLE PIYUSH AGRAWAL, J.

1. The present application has been filed under Part-II, Chapter-I and Section 46, 47 and 49 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996.
2. Issue notice to the respondent.
3. Steps be taken within four days.
4. Respondents may file counter affidavit within six weeks. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within one week, thereafter.
5. List on the date fixed in the notice as fresh.

December 15, 2025
R.S. Tiwari

(Piyush Agrawal,J.)